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ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 PHASE I 2298 days Thu 11/17/05 Mon 9/8/14

2 Task 1 - Preliminary Design 1076 days Thu 11/17/05 Thu 12/31/09

3 1.1 - URS - Improvement Study and Prelim. Design 0 days Thu 11/17/05 Thu 11/17/05

4 1.2 -  HDR - 30% Design 552 days Wed 11/21/07 Thu 12/31/09

5 Task 2 - Final Design 340 days Mon 1/2/12 Fri 4/19/13

6 2.1 City of Oxnard Permit 340 days Mon 1/2/12 Fri 4/19/13

7 2.2 Utility Coordination 340 days Mon 1/2/12 Fri 4/19/13

8 2.3 100% Design - Plans & Specs 340 days Mon 1/2/12 Fri 4/19/13

9 Task 3 - Environmental Permiting 1357 days Fri 2/1/08 Mon 4/15/13

10 3.1 CEQA 1084 days Fri 2/1/08 Wed 3/28/12

11 3.2 Regulatory Permits 401/404/1602 160 days Tue 9/4/12 Mon 4/15/13

12 3.3 Regional Board Groundwater Permit 160 days Tue 9/4/12 Mon 4/15/13

13 3.4 Coastal Permit 160 days Tue 9/4/12 Mon 4/15/13

14 Task 4 - Construction 321 days Mon 4/22/13 Mon 7/14/14

15 4.1 Advertise 20 days Mon 4/22/13 Fri 5/17/13

16 4.2 Bid Openning 0 days Fri 5/17/13 Fri 5/17/13

17 4.3 Contract Award 0 days Tue 6/4/13 Tue 6/4/13

18 4.4 Notice to Proceed 20 days Tue 6/4/13 Mon 7/1/13

19 4.5 Mobilization 30 days Tue 7/2/13 Mon 8/12/13

20 4.6 Water Pollution Control 220 days Tue 8/13/13 Mon 6/16/14

21 4.7 Diversion, Control, Removal of Water 220 days Tue 8/13/13 Mon 6/16/14

22 4.8 Noise Control Barrier 220 days Tue 8/13/13 Mon 6/16/14

23 4.9 Removal of Existing Faciltiies 30 days Tue 8/13/13 Mon 9/23/13

24 4.10 Excavation Safety 220 days Tue 8/13/13 Mon 6/16/14

25 4.11 Outlet Structure 5 days Tue 8/13/13 Mon 8/19/13

26 4.12 Excavation 40 days Tue 9/24/13 Mon 11/18/13

27 4.13 Fill and Backfill 40 days Tue 4/8/14 Mon 6/2/14

28 4.14 Concrete for Major Structures 100 days Tue 11/19/13 Mon 4/7/14

29 4. 15 Steel for Major Structures 100 days Tue 11/19/13 Mon 4/7/14

30 4.16 Subdrain System 100 days Tue 11/19/13 Mon 4/7/14

31 4.17 Appurtenant Structures 20 days Tue 4/8/14 Mon 5/5/14

32 4.18 Railroad Restoration 10 days Tue 6/3/14 Mon 6/16/14

33 4.19 Fence 10 days Tue 6/17/14 Mon 6/30/14

34 4.20 Gates 10 days Tue 7/1/14 Mon 7/14/14

35 Task 5 - Construction Management 280 days Tue 7/2/13 Mon 7/28/14

36 5.1 Project Manager 280 days Tue 7/2/13 Mon 7/28/14

37 5.2 Inspector 280 days Tue 7/2/13 Mon 7/28/14

38 5.3 Bio Monitor 280 days Tue 7/2/13 Mon 7/28/14

39 Task 6 - Project Closeout 40 days Tue 7/15/14 Mon 9/8/14

40

41 PHASE II 911 days Fri 2/1/13 Fri 7/29/16

42 Task 1 - Preliminary Design 140 days Fri 2/1/13 Thu 8/15/13

43 1.1 City of Oxnard MOU 140 days Fri 2/1/13 Thu 8/15/13

44 1.2 Survey 30 days Fri 2/1/13 Thu 3/14/13

45 1.3 Right-of-Way Acquisition 80 days Fri 3/15/13 Thu 7/4/13

46 1.4 30% Design 40 days Fri 3/15/13 Thu 5/9/13

47 1.5 60% Design 40 days Fri 5/10/13 Thu 7/4/13

48 Task 2 - Final Design 200 days Fri 7/5/13 Thu 4/10/14

49 2.1 City of Oxnard Permit 80 days Fri 7/5/13 Thu 10/24/13

50 2.2 Utility Coordination 80 days Fri 7/5/13 Thu 10/24/13

51 2.3 100% Design - Plans & Specs 120 days Fri 10/25/13 Thu 4/10/14

52

53 Grant Award Date 0 days Thu 8/15/13 Thu 8/15/13

54

55 Task 3 - Environmental Permiting 400 days Mon 9/2/13 Fri 3/13/15

56 3.1 CEQA Addendum 240 days Mon 9/2/13 Fri 8/1/14

57 3.2 Regulatory Permits 401/404/1602 160 days Mon 8/4/14 Fri 3/13/15

58 3.3 Regional Board Groundwater Permit 160 days Mon 8/4/14 Fri 3/13/15

59 Task 4 - Construction 320 days Mon 3/16/15 Fri 6/3/16

60 4.1 Advertise 25 days Mon 3/16/15 Fri 4/17/15

61 4.2 Bid Openning 0 days Fri 4/17/15 Fri 4/17/15

62 4.3 Contract Award 0 days Fri 4/17/15 Fri 4/17/15

63 4.4 Notice to Proceed 25 days Mon 4/20/15 Fri 5/22/15

64 4.5 Mobilization 30 days Mon 5/25/15 Fri 7/3/15

65 4.6 Water Pollution Control 220 days Mon 7/6/15 Fri 5/6/16

66 4.7 Diversion, Control, Removal of Water 220 days Mon 7/6/15 Fri 5/6/16

67 4.8 Traffic Control & Detour 220 days Mon 7/6/15 Fri 5/6/16

68 4.9 Removal of Existing Faciltiies 30 days Mon 7/6/15 Fri 8/14/15

69 4.10 Excavation Safety 220 days Mon 7/6/15 Fri 5/6/16

70 4.11 Sawcut 5 days Mon 7/6/15 Fri 7/10/15

71 4.12 Excavation 40 days Mon 8/17/15 Fri 10/9/15

72 4.13 Fill and Backfill 40 days Mon 2/29/16 Fri 4/22/16

73 4.14 Concrete for Major Structures 100 days Mon 10/12/15 Fri 2/26/16

74 4. 15 Steel for Major Structures 100 days Mon 10/12/15 Fri 2/26/16

75 4.16 Subdrain System 100 days Mon 10/12/15 Fri 2/26/16

76 4.17 Manhole Structures 20 days Mon 2/29/16 Fri 3/25/16

77 4.18 Curb 10 days Mon 4/25/16 Fri 5/6/16

78 4.19 Sidewalk 10 days Mon 5/9/16 Fri 5/20/16

79 4.20 AC Pavement 10 days Mon 5/23/16 Fri 6/3/16

80 Task 5 - Construction Management 280 days Mon 5/25/15 Fri 6/17/16

81 5.1 Project Manager 280 days Mon 5/25/15 Fri 6/17/16

82 5.2 Inspector 280 days Mon 5/25/15 Fri 6/17/16

83 5.3 Bio Monitor 280 days Mon 5/25/15 Fri 6/17/16

84 Task 6 - Project Closeout 40 days Mon 6/6/16 Fri 7/29/16
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